REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: 07 OCTOBER 2013

SUBJECT: TAX COLLECTOR’S REPORT
PRESENTER: TAX COLLECTOR
ATTACHMENTS: YES

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The attached report from the office of the Tax Collector is provided for the Board’s information.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:
No action required, for information only.

SUGGESTED MOTION:
No action required, for information only.



Office of the Henderson County Tax Collector

200 NORTH GROVE STREET, SUITE 66
HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792
PH: (828) 697-5595 | FAX: (828) 698-6153

Henderson County Board of Commissioners

1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1

Hendersonville, NC 28792

Re: Tax Collector’s Report to Commissioners - Meeting date 07 October 2013

Friday, September 27, 2013

Please find outlined below collections information through 26 September 2013 for the 2013 real and personal property
bills mailed out on 08 August 2013, as well as registered motor vehicles billed and collected by our office. As a point of
reference, we also have included collections information as of the same date last year.

2013 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

Through: 26-Sep-2013

2013 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

Through: 26-Sep-2013

2013 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

Through: 26-Sep-2013

Annual Bills GO1 Only:

$57,421,848.65 2012 Beginning Charge:
$241,480.40 Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
($186,329.70) Releases & Refunds:
$57,476,999.35 Net Charge:
$46,870,017.01 Unpaid Taxes:
$10,6006,982.34 Amount Collected:
18.45% Percentage Collected:

Motor Vehicle Bills G01 Only:
$1,641,511.17

$1,182.03 Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
($29,189.70) Releases & Refunds:
$1,613,503.50 Net Charge:
$541,879.82 Unpaid Taxes:
$1,071,623.68 Amount Collected:
66.42% Percentage Collected:

Through:
Fire Districts All Bills:

$6,579,054.33 2012 Beginning Charge:
$39,186.24 Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
($27,284.42) Releases & Refunds:
$6,590,956.15 Net Charge:
$5,284,777.75 Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

$1,306,178.40
19.82%

Respectfully subzit‘ted,

Luke Small
Collections Specialist

Stan C. Duncan
Tax Collector

Through:

2012 Beginning Charge:

$57,945,288.35
$122,748.53
(323,180.65)
$58,044,856.23
548,984,602.67
$9,060,253.56
15.61%
26-Sep-2012

$1,549,385.69
$1,517.32
($28,743.22)
$1,522,159.79
$559,645.83
8962,513.96
63.23%
26-Sep-2012

$6,583,680.58
$13,915.73
(87,081.39)
$6,590,514.92
$5,481,079.90
$1,109,435.02
16.83%

Through: 26-Sep-2012



