# REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

## HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

**MEETING DATE:** 

**07 OCTOBER 2013** 

**SUBJECT:** 

TAX COLLECTOR'S REPORT

PRESENTER:

TAX COLLECTOR

**ATTACHMENTS:** 

YES

**SUMMARY OF REQUEST:** 

The attached report from the office of the Tax Collector is provided for the Board's information.

# **BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:**

No action required, for information only.

## SUGGESTED MOTION:

No action required, for information only.

# Office of the Henderson County Tax Collector

200 NORTH GROVE STREET, SUITE 66

HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792

PH: (828) 697-5595 | FAX: (828) 698-6153

Henderson County Board of Commissioners 1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1 Hendersonville, NC 28792

Friday, September 27, 2013

### Re: Tax Collector's Report to Commissioners - Meeting date 07 October 2013

Please find outlined below collections information through 26 September 2013 for the 2013 real and personal property bills mailed out on 08 August 2013, as well as registered motor vehicles billed and collected by our office. As a point of reference, we also have included collections information as of the same date last year.

### **Annual Bills G01 Only:**

2013 Beginning Charge:	\$57,421,848.65	2012 Beginning Charge:	\$57,945,288.35	
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$241,480.40	Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$122,748.53	
Releases & Refunds:	(\$186,329.70)	Releases & Refunds:	(\$23,180.65)	
Net Charge:	\$57,476,999.35	Net Charge:	\$58,044,856.23	
Unpaid Taxes:	\$46,870,017.01	Unpaid Taxes:	\$48,984,602.67	
Amount Collected:	\$10,606,982.34	Amount Collected:	\$9,060,253.56	
Percentage Collected:	18.45%	Percentage Collected:	15.61%	
Through: 26-Sep-2013		Through: 2	Through: 26-Sep-2012	

Through: 26-Sep-2013

### Motor Vehicle Bills G01 Only:

2013 Beginning Charge:	\$1,641,511.17	2012 Beginning Charge:	\$1,549,385.69
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$1,182.03	Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$1,517.32
Releases & Refunds:	(\$29,189.70)	Releases & Refunds:	(\$28,743.22)
Net Charge:	\$1,613,503.50	Net Charge:	\$1,522,159.79
Unpaid Taxes:	\$541,879.82	Unpaid Taxes:	\$559,645.83
Amount Collected:	\$1,071,623.68	Amount Collected:	\$962,513.96
Percentage Collected:	66.42%	Percentage Collected:	63.23%

Through: 26-Sep-2013 Through: 26-Sep-2012

#### **Fire Districts All Bills:**

2013 Beginning Charge:	\$6,579,054.33	2012 Beginning Charge:	\$6,583,680.58
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$39,186.24	Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$13,915.73
Releases & Refunds:	(\$27,284.42)	Releases & Refunds:	(\$7,081.39)
Net Charge:	\$6,590,956.15	Net Charge:	\$6,590,514.92
Unpaid Taxes:	\$5,284,777.75	Unpaid Taxes:	\$5,481,079.90
Amount Collected:	\$1,306,178.40	Amount Collected:	\$1,109,435.02
Percentage Collected:	19.82%	Percentage Collected:	16.83%

Through: 26-Sep-2013 Through: 26-Sep-2012

Respectfully submitted,

Luke Small

Collections Specialist

Stan C. Duncan Tax Collector